
SLEWING BEARINGS & SLEW DRIVE

CORONAS ROTATIVAS Y REDUCTORAS
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El rodamiento, 37 años de especialidad
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 Gama de producto

Aplicaciones

Cálculo de cargas

Elección del rodamiento

Cálculo de carga equivalente

Dentado

POS 214 dentado exterior · Bolas Ø 20 4 p.c.

POS 220 dentado interior · Bolas Ø 20 4 p.c.

POS 226 sin dentado · Bolas Ø 20 4 p.c.

POS 215 dentado exterior · Bolas Ø 20 ligera  4 p.c.

POS 221 dentado interior · Bolas Ø 20 ligera 4 p.c.

POS 227 sin dentado · Bolas Ø 20 ligera 4 p.c.

POS 216 dentado exterior · Bolas Ø 25 4 p.c.

POS 222 dentado interior · Bolas Ø 25 4 p.c.

POS 228 sin dentado · Bolas Ø 25 4 p.c.

POS 217 dentado exterior · Bolas 30  4 p.c.

POS 223 dentado interior · Bolas Ø 30 4 p.c.

POS 229 sin dentado · Bolas Ø 30 4 p.c.

POS 218 dentado exterior · Bolas Ø 40  4 p.c.

POS 224 dentado interior · Bolas Ø 40 4 p.c.

POS 219 dentado exterior · Bolas Ø 50 4 p.c.

POS 225 dentado interior · Bolas Ø 50 4 p.c.

POS 230 dentado exterior · Rodillos cruzados Ø 25

POS 236 dentado interior · Rodillos cruzados Ø 25

POS 231 dentado exterior · Rodillos cruzados Ø 30

POS 237 dentado interior  · Rodillos cruzados Ø 30

POS 232 dentado exterior · Rodillos cruzados Ø 36

POS 238 dentado interior · Rodillos cruzados Ø 36

POS 233 dentado exterior · Rodillos cruzados  Ø 40

POS 239 dentado interior · Rodillos cruzados Ø 40

POS 234 dentado exterior · Rodillos cruzados Ø 45

POS 240 dentado interior · Rodillos cruzados Ø 45

POS 235 dentado exterior · Rodillos cruzados Ø 50

POS 241 dentado interior · Rodillos cruzados Ø 50

POS 242 dentado exterior · 3 Aros y rodillos Ø 20.12.16

POS 245 dentado interior · 3 Aros y rodillos Ø 20.12.16

POS 243 dentado exterior · 3 Aros y rodillos Ø 25.16.20

POS 246 dentado interior · 3 Aros y rodillos Ø 25.16.20

POS 244 dentado exterior · 3 Aros y rodillos Ø 30.20.25

POS 247 dentado interior · 3 Aros y rodillos Ø 30.20.25

POS 248 dentado exterior · Doble hilera de bolas Ø 22.25.30  8 p.c.

POS 249 dentado interior · Doble hilera de bolas Ø 22.25.30  8 p.c.

POS 250 coronas reductoras
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Bearings, 37 years of speciality

Quality

 Precision ground quality 

Product presentation

 Materials

 Product range

Aplications

Load rating calculation

Choise of the slewing bearing

The equivalent load

Gear

POS 214 external gear · Balls Ø 20 4 c.p.

POS 220 internal gear · Balls ø 20 4 c.p.

POS 226 non gear · Balls Ø 20 4 c.p.

POS 215 external gear · Balls Ø 20 light  4 c.p.

POS 221 internal gear · Balls Ø 20 light 4 c.p.

POS 227 non gear · Balls Ø 20 light 4 c.p.

POS 216 external gear · Balls Ø 25 4 c.p.

POS 222 internal gear · Balls Ø 25 4 c.p.

POS 228 non gear · Balls Ø 25 4 c.p.

POS 217  external gear · Balls Ø 30  4 c.p.

POS 223 internal gear · Balls Ø 30 4 c.p.

POS 229 non gear · Balls Ø 30 4 c.p.

POS 218 external gear · Balls Ø 40 4 c.p.

POS 224 internal gear · Balls Ø 40 4 c.p.

POS 219 external gear · Balls Ø 50  4 c.p.

POS 225 internal gear · Balls Ø 50 4 c.p.

POS 230 external gear · Cross rollers Ø 25

POS 236 internal gear · Cross rollers Ø 25

POS 231 external gear · Cross rollers Ø 30

POS 237 internal gear · Cross rollers Ø 30

POS 232 external gear · Cross rollers Ø 36

POS 238 internal gear · Cross rollers Ø 36

POS 233 external gear · Cross rollers Ø 40

POS 239 internal gear · Cross rollers Ø 40

POS 234 external gear · Cross rollers Ø 45

POS 240 internal gear · Cross rollers Ø 45

POS 235 external gear · Cross rollers Ø 50

POS 241 internal gear · Cross rollers Ø 50

POS 242 external gear · 3 Rings & rollers Ø 20.12.16

POS 245 internal gear · 3 Rings & rollers Ø 20.12.16

POS 243 external gear  · 3 Rings & rollers Ø 25.16.20

POS 246 internal gear · 3 Rings & rollers Ø 25.16.20

POS 244 external gear · 3 Rings & rollers Ø 30.20.25

POS 247 internal gear · 3 Rings & rollers Ø 30.20.25
POS 248 external gear · Double row balls Ø 22.25.30  8 c.p.

POS 249 internal gear · Double row balls Ø 22.25.30  8 c.p.

POS 250 slew drives



El rodamiento, 37 años de especialidad

En Iraundi llevamos más de 37 años diseñando y 
fabricando rodamientos especiales con una clara 
vocación de satisfacer las necesidades de nuestros 
clientes. 

Nuestra plantilla está formada por un equipo de 
profesionales de más de 100 personas compartiendo 
conocimientos y con una clara orientación hacia 
el cliente. 

Para la producción de rodamientos y coronas 
especiales, disponemos de tres modernas y 
espaciosas plantas de producción que unifican 
nuestro proceso productivo y nos permiten 
satisfacer las demandas más exigentes. 

Iraundi, for the past 37 years, has been designing 
and manufacturing special bearings with a specific 
aim to accommodate the needs of our customers. 

Our workforce comprising of a team of more than 
100 professionals sharing knowledge and with a 
clear customer orientation. 

For the production of bearings and special slewing 
bearings, we have three spacious and modern 
production plants which combine our production 
processes enabling us to satisfy the most exacting 
demands. 

Bearings, 37 years of speciality

(3)

(2)

(1)

1972

1975

1990

1996

2000

2003

2007

Constitución de Iraundi 

Inicio de la fabricación de coronas

Ampliación de 
la planta de Iraundi  (3)

Traslado de Iraundi a las instala-
ciones actuales: 7.000 m2 (2)

Obtención del 
Certificado de Calidad ISO 9001

Ampliación de la planta

Traslado a las nuevas instalaciones 
de Iraundi: 2.000 m2 (1)

HITOS MILESTONES

Incorporation of Iraundi -------
----

Relocation to new plant:    
2,000 m2 (1)

Expansion of plant premises 
------

Attainment of ISO 9001 Quality 
Certificate

Relocation of Iraundi to the 
current premises: 7,000m2 (2)

Refurbishment and expansion of 
the Irabi production plant (3)

Commencement of the 
manufacture of slewing bearings
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Quality

En Iraundi hemos hecho una apuesta crucial por la calidad.

Fruto de esta política, nuestros rodamientos y coronas de orientación 
son totalmente rectificados, disponiendo para ello de rectificadoras 
de última generación.

Iraundi has focused special attention for the quality of our 
products.

Our special slewing bearings are only available on grounded quality 
race tracks, which is achieved by the latest state of art machinery.

Calidad

En Iraundi controlamos por entero el proceso de diseño 
y fabricación desde la recepción de la materia prima hasta 
la inspección final del producto pasando por las diferentes 
operaciones de torneado, taladrado y roscado, tallado, 
tratamiento térmico por inducción, rectificado y montaje.

Para ello contamos con los mejores medios humanos y 
tecnológicos, que combinados con 37 años de experiencia, 
dan como fruto productos de altísima calidad.

We fully control the complete incoming design, raw material, 
manufacturing, assembly and final inspection processes, with 
special attention on the machining, gear cutting, grounding 
and induction heat treatment.

We have a specialised group dedicated to provide effective 
solutions to meet each customer’s needs.

Acabados rectificados de precisión

 Precision ground quality 



Presentación de producto

Product presentation

Gama de producto 
Todos nuestros rodamientos pueden ser personalizados y 
adaptados a las necesidades específicas de cada uno de 
nuestros clientes.

Nuestra gama de producto incluye rodamientos de bolas de 4 
puntos de contacto, doble hilera de bolas, rodillos cruzados y 
triple hilera de rodillos.

Asimismo, tenemos la capacidad para fabricar tanto dentados 
interiores como exteriores.

Product range
Our Slewing Bearings are fully customised to cover the specific 
demands of each of our customer.

Our product range includes a single row ball bearing with four-
point raceways geometry, double row ball bearing, cross roller 
bearing and triple row roller bearing.

We have the capacity to produce both inner and outer gears, 
what ever is required by our customer.

Dimensiones máximas 
Equipados con la más puntera y moderna maquinaria, Iraundi 
puede fabricar coronas y rodamientos de hasta 3.200 mm 
de diámetro exterior.

Maximum dimmensions 
Thanks to the latest modern machinery available in the 
market, Iraundi can produce up to 3200 mm outside 
diameter Slewing Bearings.

Materiales 
Trabajamos una amplia gama de materiales que van desde el 
acero normalizado o bonificado a las aleaciones de Cromo-
Molibdeno de alta calidad pasando incluso por todo tipo de 
aceros inoxidables.

Materials 
Our wide availability of materials goes from normalized  
steel, Chrome-Molybdenum, steel alloyds, Stainless steel, 
and many others.
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Aplications

Load rating calculation

Aplicaciones

Cálculo de cargas

Nuestras coronas y rodamientos son 
utilizados en diversas aplicaciones, 
cuyo común denominador es el de 
la alta exigencia y calidad.

Our Slewing Bearings are used on 
many different applications where 
high quality and requirements are 
demanded.

Iraundi ofrece un servicio completo de ingeniería que incluye el 
cálculo de cargas, esfuerzos y momentos a los que va a estar 
sometido el rodamiento, mediante cálculos FEM (Finite Element 
Method) pudiendo así optimizar al máximo el rendimiento del 
sistema donde va a ir instalado.

Iraundi offers a full service of engineering, including load capacity 
and tilting moments the Slewing bearing is going to be applied by 
FEM (Finite Element Method), given the opportunity to develop 
each technical solution to each of our customers.

Iraundi colabora con LKS y la Escuela Técnica Superior de Ingeniería de Bilbao en actividades de Ingeniería de Producto.
Iraundi has strategic product engineering alliances with LKS as well as The Superior Engineering School of Bilbao.  



Elección del rodamiento

Choise of the slewing bearing

DATOS DE TRABAJO Y DIMENSIONES MÁXIMAS
WORKING DATA - OVERALL DIMENSIONS

SIN DENTADO 
UNGEARED

CÁLCULO CARGA EQUIVALENTE  Fa.eq  Mr.eq 
EQUIVALENT LOAD RATING  Fdeq,  Mreq

VERIFICAR EN GRÁFICO DE CARGA 
LOAD CHART VERIFICATION

ELECCION FINALIZADA 
FINISHED SELECTION

VOLVER A ELEGIR TIPO Y MODELO 
CHOOSE ANOTHER TYPE & MODEL

SI 
YES

NO 
NO

ELEGIR TIPO Y MODELO 
CHOOSE TYPE & MODEL

DENTADO 
GEAR

EXTERIOR 
EXTERNAL

INTERIOR 
INTERNAL
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CARGA EQUIVALENTE     

Fa.eq = Fa + 5,05 x Fr
Mr.eq = Mr

Fa Carga axial 
Fr Carga radial   
Mr Momento carga 

Fa.eq Carga axial equivalente 
Mr.eq Momento carga equivalente 

CARGA EN UN PUNTO

Fa.p = Fa.eq x fk
Mr.p = Mr.eq x fk

Fa.p Carga axial trabajo
fk Factor de seguridad   
Mr Momento carga trabajo

Fa.eq Carga axial equivalente 
Mr.eq Momento carga equivalente 

Todas estas fórmulas para la elección preliminar del 
rodamiento, están basadas en el caso hipotético de:  
      

· Eje de rotación del rodamiento vertical.   
· Velocidad de rotación del rodamiento inferior a 5 m/s.
· Trabajo sin holguras.     
· No se tiene en cuenta el par de giro del dentado.

EQUIVALENT LOAD POINT     

Fa.eq = Fa + 5,05 x Fr
Mr.eq = Mr

Fa Nominal axial load 
Fr Nominal radial load   
Mr Nominal tilting moment 

Fa.eq Equivalent axial load 
Mr.eq Equivalent tilting moment 

POINT OF USE

Fa.p = Fa.eq x fk
Mr.p = Mr.eq x fk

Fa.p Axial load of work
fk Safety factot   
Mr Tilting moment of work

Fa.eq Equivalent axial load 
Mr.eq Equivalent tilting moment 

The formula for the preliminary choice of the slewing rings 
correspond to a hypothetical case with:   
     

· Axis of vertical rotation.
· Reduced speed up to 1 rotation/minute.
· Work with “zero“ back lash.    
· Without considering the resultant load of the gear.

Las características de los dentados fabricados por Iraundi 
son: 
· Se consideran engranajes cilíndricos de dientes rectos. 
· Modulos fabricables: 2 al 18.   
· Posibilidad de tratamiento térmico por inducción del dentado. 
 
Para una mejor unión entre el engranaje y el piñón, es 
preferible tener a nuestra disposición un plano del mismo. 
       

Siempre fabricaremos teniendo en cuenta una holgura 
entre dientes de:      
  
g= 0,02 x Módulo 

The characteristics of the teeth manufactured by Iraundi 
are: 
· Considered as spur gears. 
· Producible modules: 2 - 18.   
· Heat treatment of teeth: Induction hardening. 
 
For a better union between the gear and the pinion, it is 
advised to offer check list duly filled in.   
      

We manufacture always taking into account the allowance 
between teeth of:      
  
g= 0,02 x Module 

Cálculo de carga equivalente The equivalent load

Dentado Gear



POS 214 dentado exterior / external gear Bolas Ø 20 4 p.c / Balls Ø 20 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO
GEAR TEETH

PESO
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

20-0001 1 314 404 242 315,5 312,5 355 20 268 20 395 5 79 24

20-0002 2 414 504 342 415,5 412,5 455 20 368 24 495 5 99 33

20-0003 3 544 640,8 472 545,5 542,5 585 28 498 32 630 6 105 44

20-0004 4 644 742,8 572 645,5 642,5 685 32 598 36 732 6 122 53

20-0005 5 744 838,8 672 745,5 742,5 785 36 698 40 828 6 138 59

20-0006 6 844 950,4 772 845,5 842,5 885 36 798 40 936 8 117 72

20-0007 7 944 1046,4 872 945,5 942,5 985 40 898 44 1032 8 129 78

20-0008 8 1094 1198,4 1022 1095,5 1092,5 1135 44 1048 48 1184 8 148 91

POS 220 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 20 4 p.c / Balls Ø 20 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO
GEAR TEETH

PESO
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

21-0001 1 314 386 225 315,5 312,5 360 20 275 24 235 5 47 23

21-0002 2 414 486 325 415,5 412,5 460 24 375 24 335 5 67 31

21-0003 3 544 616 444 545,5 542,5 590 32 505 32 456 6 76 44

21-0004 4 644 716 546 645,5 642,5 690 36 605 36 558 6 93 51

21-0005 5 744 816 648 745,5 742,5 790 40 705 40 660 6 110 58

21-0006 6 844 916 736 845,5 842,5 890 40 805 40 752 8 94 70

21-0007 7 944 1016 840 945,5 942,5 990 44 905 44 856 8 107 77

21-0008 8 1094 1166 984 1095,5 1092,5 1140 48 1055 48 1000 8 125 91

POS 226 sin dentado / non gear Bolas Ø 20 4 p.c / Balls Ø 20 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO
GEAR TEETH

PESO
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

22-0001 1 314 386 242 315,5 312,5 360 20 268 20  -  -  - 21

22-0002 2 414 486 342 415,5 412,5 460 20 368 24  -  -  - 29

22-0003 3 544 616 472 545,5 542,5 590 28 498 32  -  -  - 37

22-0004 4 644 716 572 645,5 642,5 690 32 598 36  -  -  - 44

22-0005 5 744 816 672 745,5 742,5 790 36 698 40  -  -  - 52

22-0006 6 844 916 772 845,5 842,5 890 36 798 40  -  -  - 60

22-0007 7 944 1016 872 945,5 942,5 990 40 898 44  -  -  - 67

22-0008 8 1094 1166 1022 1095,5 1092,5 1140 44 1048 48  -  -  - 77
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POS 226 sin dentado / non gear Bolas Ø 20 4 p.c / Balls Ø 20 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO
GEAR TEETH

PESO
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

22-0001 1 314 386 242 315,5 312,5 360 20 268 20  -  -  - 21

22-0002 2 414 486 342 415,5 412,5 460 20 368 24  -  -  - 29

22-0003 3 544 616 472 545,5 542,5 590 28 498 32  -  -  - 37

22-0004 4 644 716 572 645,5 642,5 690 32 598 36  -  -  - 44

22-0005 5 744 816 672 745,5 742,5 790 36 698 40  -  -  - 52

22-0006 6 844 916 772 845,5 842,5 890 36 798 40  -  -  - 60

22-0007 7 944 1016 872 945,5 942,5 990 40 898 44  -  -  - 67

22-0008 8 1094 1166 1022 1095,5 1092,5 1140 44 1048 48  -  -  - 77



POS 215 dentado exterior / external gear Bolas Ø 20 ligera 4 p.c. / Balls Ø 20 light 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
FIXING HOLES

DENTADO
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

b
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

20-0009 1 314 404 204 315,5 312,5 370 355 10 232 12 395 5 79 23

20-0010 2 414 504 304 415,5 412,5 370 455 10 332 12 495 5 99 29

20-0011 3 544 640,8 434 545,5 542,5 500 585 14 462 14 630 6 105 41

20-0012 4 644 742,8 534 645,5 642,5 600 685 16 562 16 732 6 122 53

20-0013 5 744 838,8 634 745,5 742,5 700 785 18 662 16 828 6 138 57

20-0014 6 844 950,4 734 845,5 842,5 800 885 18 762 18 936 8 117 69

20-0015 7 944 1046,4 834 945,5 942,5 900 985 20 862 20 1032 8 129 76

20-0016 8 1094 1198,4 984 1095,5 1092,5 1050 1135 22 1012 20 1184 8 148 88

POS 221 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 20 ligera 4 p.c. / Balls Ø 20 light 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
FIXING HOLES

DENTADO
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

b
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

21-0009 1 314 418 225 315,5 312,5 353 390 8 275 12 235 5 47 21

21-0010 2 414 518 325 415,5 412,5 453 490 8 375 12 335 5 67 28

21-0011 3 544 648 444 545,5 542,5 583 620 10 505 16 456 6 76 38

21-0012 4 644 748 546 645,5 642,5 683 720 12 605 16 558 6 93 46

21-0013 5 744 848 648 745,5 742,5 783 820 12 705 20 660 6 110 52

21-0014 6 844 948 736 845,5 842,5 883 920 14 805 20 752 8 94 64

21-0015 7 944 1048 840 945,5 942,5 983 1020 16 905 22 856 8 107 70

21-0016 8 1094 1198 984 1095,5 1092,5 1133 1170 16 1055 24 1000 8 125 83

POS 227 sin dentado / non gear Bolas Ø 20 ligera 4 p.c. / Balls Ø 20 light 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

a
(mm)

b
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

22-0009 1 314 418 204 315,5 312,5 353 370 390 8 232 12  -  - 19

22-0010 2 414 518 304 415,5 412,5 453 370 490 8 332 12  -  - 25

22-0011 3 544 648 434 545,5 542,5 583 500 620 10 462 14  -  - 33

22-0012 4 644 748 534 645,5 642,5 683 600 720 12 562 16  -  - 41

22-0013 5 744 848 634 745,5 742,5 783 700 820 12 662 16  -  - 47

22-0014 6 844 948 734 845,5 842,5 883 800 920 14 762 18  -  - 53

22-0015 7 944 1048 834 945,5 942,5 983 900 1020 16 862 20  -  - 59

22-0016 8 1094 1198 984 1095,5 1092,5 1133 1050 1170 16 1012 20  -  - 68
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POS 215 dentado exterior / external gear Bolas Ø 20 ligera 4 p.c. / Balls Ø 20 light 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
FIXING HOLES

DENTADO
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

b
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

20-0009 1 314 404 204 315,5 312,5 370 355 10 232 12 395 5 79 23

20-0010 2 414 504 304 415,5 412,5 370 455 10 332 12 495 5 99 29

20-0011 3 544 640,8 434 545,5 542,5 500 585 14 462 14 630 6 105 41

20-0012 4 644 742,8 534 645,5 642,5 600 685 16 562 16 732 6 122 53

20-0013 5 744 838,8 634 745,5 742,5 700 785 18 662 16 828 6 138 57

20-0014 6 844 950,4 734 845,5 842,5 800 885 18 762 18 936 8 117 69

20-0015 7 944 1046,4 834 945,5 942,5 900 985 20 862 20 1032 8 129 76

20-0016 8 1094 1198,4 984 1095,5 1092,5 1050 1135 22 1012 20 1184 8 148 88

POS 221 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 20 ligera 4 p.c. / Balls Ø 20 light 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
FIXING HOLES

DENTADO
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

b
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

21-0009 1 314 418 225 315,5 312,5 353 390 8 275 12 235 5 47 21

21-0010 2 414 518 325 415,5 412,5 453 490 8 375 12 335 5 67 28

21-0011 3 544 648 444 545,5 542,5 583 620 10 505 16 456 6 76 38

21-0012 4 644 748 546 645,5 642,5 683 720 12 605 16 558 6 93 46

21-0013 5 744 848 648 745,5 742,5 783 820 12 705 20 660 6 110 52

21-0014 6 844 948 736 845,5 842,5 883 920 14 805 20 752 8 94 64

21-0015 7 944 1048 840 945,5 942,5 983 1020 16 905 22 856 8 107 70

21-0016 8 1094 1198 984 1095,5 1092,5 1133 1170 16 1055 24 1000 8 125 83

POS 227 sin dentado / non gear Bolas Ø 20 ligera 4 p.c. / Balls Ø 20 light 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

a
(mm)

b
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

22-0009 1 314 418 204 315,5 312,5 353 370 390 8 232 12  -  - 19

22-0010 2 414 518 304 415,5 412,5 453 370 490 8 332 12  -  - 25

22-0011 3 544 648 434 545,5 542,5 583 500 620 10 462 14  -  - 33

22-0012 4 644 748 534 645,5 642,5 683 600 720 12 562 16  -  - 41

22-0013 5 744 848 634 745,5 742,5 783 700 820 12 662 16  -  - 47

22-0014 6 844 948 734 845,5 842,5 883 800 920 14 762 18  -  - 53

22-0015 7 944 1048 834 945,5 942,5 983 900 1020 16 862 20  -  - 59

22-0016 8 1094 1198 984 1095,5 1092,5 1133 1050 1170 16 1012 20  -  - 68



POS 216 dentado exterior / external gear Bolas Ø 25 4 p.c / Balls Ø 25 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

20-0017 1 555 698 455 557 553 616 20 495 20 680 8 85 93

20-0018 2 655 798 555 657 653 716 24 595 24 784 8 98 111

20-0019 3 755 898 655 757 753 816 24 695 24 882 9 98 126

20-0020 4 855 997 755 857 853 916 28 795 28 981 10 109 145

20-0021 5 955 1096 855 957 953 1016 30 895 30 1080 10 120 155

20-0022 6 1055 1198 955 1057 1053 1116 30 995 30 1180 10 118 172

20-0023 7 1155 1298 1055 1157 1153 1216 36 1095 36 1280 10 128 186

20-0024 8 1255 1398 1155 1257 1253 1316 42 1195 42 1380 10 138 202

20-0025 9 1355 1498 1255 1357 1353 1416 42 1295 42 1480 10 148 219

20-0026 10 1455 1598 1355 1457 1453 1516 48 1395 48 1580 10 158 231

POS 222 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 25 4 p.c / Balls Ø 25 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

21-0017 1 555 655 416 557 553 615 20 494 20 432 8 54 76

21-0018 2 655 755 512 657 653 715 24 594 24 528 8 66 102

21-0019 3 755 855 610 757 753 815 24 694 24 630 10 63 120

21-0020 4 855 955 710 857 853 915 28 794 28 730 10 73 137

21-0021 5 955 1055 810 957 953 1015 30 894 30 830 10 83 149

21-0022 6 1055 1155 910 1057 1053 1115 30 994 30 930 10 93 165

21-0023 7 1155 1255 1010 1157 1153 1215 36 1094 36 1030 10 103 180

21-0024 8 1255 1355 1110 1257 1253 1315 42 1194 42 1130 10 113 195

21-0025 9 1355 1455 1210 1357 1353 1415 42 1294 42 1230 10 123 212

21-0026 10 1455 1555 1310 1457 1453 1515 48 1394 48 1330 10 133 228

POS 228 sin dentado / non gear Bolas Ø 25 4 p.c / Balls Ø 25 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

22-0017 1 555 655 455 557 553 615 20 495 20 - - - 65

22-0018 2 655 755 555 657 653 715 24 595 24 - - - 76

22-0019 3 755 855 655 757 753 815 24 695 24 - - - 90

22-0020 4 855 955 755 857 853 915 28 795 28 - - - 101

22-0021 5 955 1055 855 957 953 1015 30 895 30 - - - 115

22-0022 6 1055 1155 955 1057 1053 1115 30 995 30 - - - 128

22-0023 7 1155 1255 1055 1157 1153 1215 36 1095 36 - - - 139

22-0024 8 1255 1355 1155 1257 1253 1315 42 1195 42 - - - 151

22-0025 9 1355 1455 1255 1357 1353 1415 42 1295 42 - - - 162

22-0026 10 1455 1555 1355 1457 1453 1515 48 1395 48 - - - 173



15

POS 216 dentado exterior / external gear Bolas Ø 25 4 p.c / Balls Ø 25 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

20-0017 1 555 698 455 557 553 616 20 495 20 680 8 85 93

20-0018 2 655 798 555 657 653 716 24 595 24 784 8 98 111

20-0019 3 755 898 655 757 753 816 24 695 24 882 9 98 126

20-0020 4 855 997 755 857 853 916 28 795 28 981 10 109 145

20-0021 5 955 1096 855 957 953 1016 30 895 30 1080 10 120 155

20-0022 6 1055 1198 955 1057 1053 1116 30 995 30 1180 10 118 172

20-0023 7 1155 1298 1055 1157 1153 1216 36 1095 36 1280 10 128 186

20-0024 8 1255 1398 1155 1257 1253 1316 42 1195 42 1380 10 138 202

20-0025 9 1355 1498 1255 1357 1353 1416 42 1295 42 1480 10 148 219

20-0026 10 1455 1598 1355 1457 1453 1516 48 1395 48 1580 10 158 231

POS 222 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 25 4 p.c / Balls Ø 25 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

21-0017 1 555 655 416 557 553 615 20 494 20 432 8 54 76

21-0018 2 655 755 512 657 653 715 24 594 24 528 8 66 102

21-0019 3 755 855 610 757 753 815 24 694 24 630 10 63 120

21-0020 4 855 955 710 857 853 915 28 794 28 730 10 73 137

21-0021 5 955 1055 810 957 953 1015 30 894 30 830 10 83 149

21-0022 6 1055 1155 910 1057 1053 1115 30 994 30 930 10 93 165

21-0023 7 1155 1255 1010 1157 1153 1215 36 1094 36 1030 10 103 180

21-0024 8 1255 1355 1110 1257 1253 1315 42 1194 42 1130 10 113 195

21-0025 9 1355 1455 1210 1357 1353 1415 42 1294 42 1230 10 123 212

21-0026 10 1455 1555 1310 1457 1453 1515 48 1394 48 1330 10 133 228

POS 228 sin dentado / non gear Bolas Ø 25 4 p.c / Balls Ø 25 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

22-0017 1 555 655 455 557 553 615 20 495 20 - - - 65

22-0018 2 655 755 555 657 653 715 24 595 24 - - - 76

22-0019 3 755 855 655 757 753 815 24 695 24 - - - 90

22-0020 4 855 955 755 857 853 915 28 795 28 - - - 101

22-0021 5 955 1055 855 957 953 1015 30 895 30 - - - 115

22-0022 6 1055 1155 955 1057 1053 1115 30 995 30 - - - 128

22-0023 7 1155 1255 1055 1157 1153 1215 36 1095 36 - - - 139

22-0024 8 1255 1355 1155 1257 1253 1315 42 1195 42 - - - 151

22-0025 9 1355 1455 1255 1357 1353 1415 42 1295 42 - - - 162

22-0026 10 1455 1555 1355 1457 1453 1515 48 1395 48 - - - 173



POS 217 dentado exterior / external gear Bolas Ø 30 4 p.c / Balls Ø 30 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

b
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

20-0027 1 955 1096,2 805 957 953 893 1016 30 845 30 1080 9 120 165

20-0028 2 1055 1198 905 1057 1053 993 1116 30 945 30 1180 10 118 183

20-0029 3 1155 1298 1005 1157 1153 1093 1216 36 1045 36 1280 10 128 201

20-0030 4 1255 1398 1105 1257 1253 1193 1316 42 1145 42 1380 10 138 217

20-0031 5 1355 1498 1205 1357 1353 1293 1416 42 1245 42 1480 10 148 234

20-0032 6 1455 1598 1305 1457 1453 1393 1516 48 1345 48 1580 10 158 251

POS 223 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 30 4 p.c / Balls Ø 30 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

a
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

21-0027 1 955 1100 812 957 953 1017 1060 30 894 30 830 10 83 159

21-0028 2 1055 1200 912 1057 1053 1117 1160 30 994 30 930 10 93 176

21-0029 3 1155 1300 1012 1157 1153 1217 1260 36 1094 36 1030 10 103 192

21-0030 4 1255 1400 1112 1257 1253 1317 1360 42 1194 42 1130 10 113 208

21-0031 5 1355 1500 1212 1357 1353 1417 1460 42 1294 42 1230 10 123 226

21-0032 6 1455 1600 1312 1457 1453 1517 1560 48 1394 48 1330 10 133 243

POS 229 sin dentado / non gear Bolas Ø 30 4 p.c / Balls Ø 30 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

a
(mm)

b
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

22-0027 1 955 1100 805 957 953 1017 893 1060 30 845 30 - - 131

22-0028 2 1055 1200 905 1057 1053 1117 993 1160 30 945 30 - - 145

22-0029 3 1155 1300 1005 1157 1153 1217 1093 1260 36 1045 36 - - 159

22-0030 4 1255 1400 1105 1257 1253 1317 1193 1360 42 1145 42 - - 172

22-0031 5 1355 1500 1205 1357 1353 1417 1293 1460 42 1245 42 - - 186

22-0032 6 1455 1600 1305 1457 1453 1517 1393 1560 48 1345 48 - - 200
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POS 217 dentado exterior / external gear Bolas Ø 30 4 p.c / Balls Ø 30 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

b
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

20-0027 1 955 1096,2 805 957 953 893 1016 30 845 30 1080 9 120 165

20-0028 2 1055 1198 905 1057 1053 993 1116 30 945 30 1180 10 118 183

20-0029 3 1155 1298 1005 1157 1153 1093 1216 36 1045 36 1280 10 128 201

20-0030 4 1255 1398 1105 1257 1253 1193 1316 42 1145 42 1380 10 138 217

20-0031 5 1355 1498 1205 1357 1353 1293 1416 42 1245 42 1480 10 148 234

20-0032 6 1455 1598 1305 1457 1453 1393 1516 48 1345 48 1580 10 158 251

POS 223 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 30 4 p.c / Balls Ø 30 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

a
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

21-0027 1 955 1100 812 957 953 1017 1060 30 894 30 830 10 83 159

21-0028 2 1055 1200 912 1057 1053 1117 1160 30 994 30 930 10 93 176

21-0029 3 1155 1300 1012 1157 1153 1217 1260 36 1094 36 1030 10 103 192

21-0030 4 1255 1400 1112 1257 1253 1317 1360 42 1194 42 1130 10 113 208

21-0031 5 1355 1500 1212 1357 1353 1417 1460 42 1294 42 1230 10 123 226

21-0032 6 1455 1600 1312 1457 1453 1517 1560 48 1394 48 1330 10 133 243



POS 218 dentado exterior / external gear Bolas Ø 40 4 p.c / Balls Ø 40 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

20-0033 1 1400 1593,6 1266 1402 1398 1482 36 1318 36 1560 12 130 +6 415

20-0034 2 1600 1803,2 1466 1602 1598 1682 40 1518 40 1764 14 126 +7 485

20-0035 3 1800 1999,2 1666 1802 1798 1882 44 1718 44 1960 14 140 +7 540

POS 224 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 40 4 p.c / Balls Ø 40 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

21-0033 1 1500 1634 1308 1502 1498 1582 40 1418 40 1320 12 110 -6 420

21-0034 2 1700 1834 1498 1702 1698 1782 44 1618 44 1512 14 108 -7 485

POS 219 dentado exterior / external gear Bolas Ø 50 4 p.c / Balls Ø 50 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

20-0036 1 1900 2139,2 1729 1902 1898 2005 36 1795 36 2100 14 150 +7 820

20-0037 2 2130 2380,8 1959 2132 2128 2235 48 2025 48 2336 16 146 +8 932

20-0038 3 2255 2604,8 2184 2357 2353 2460 54 2250 54 2560 16 160 +8 1025

20-0039 4 2645 2892,8 2474 2647 2643 2750 60 2540 60 2848 16 178 +8 1145

POS 225 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 50 4 p.c / Balls Ø 50 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

21-0035 1 1800 1971 1554 1802 1798 1905 36 1695 36 1568 14 112 -7 765

21-0036 2 2000 2171 1764 2002 1998 2105 40 1895 40 1778 14 127 -7 845

21-0037 3 2240 2411 1984 2242 2238 2345 48 2135 48 2000 16 125 -8 965

21-0038 4 2490 2661 2240 2492 2488 2595 54 2385 54 2256 16 141 -8 1055

21-0039 5 2800 2971 2544 2802 2798 2905 60 2695 60 2560 16 160 -8 1210
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POS 218 dentado exterior / external gear Bolas Ø 40 4 p.c / Balls Ø 40 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

20-0033 1 1400 1593,6 1266 1402 1398 1482 36 1318 36 1560 12 130 +6 415

20-0034 2 1600 1803,2 1466 1602 1598 1682 40 1518 40 1764 14 126 +7 485

20-0035 3 1800 1999,2 1666 1802 1798 1882 44 1718 44 1960 14 140 +7 540

POS 224 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 40 4 p.c / Balls Ø 40 4 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

21-0033 1 1500 1634 1308 1502 1498 1582 40 1418 40 1320 12 110 -6 420

21-0034 2 1700 1834 1498 1702 1698 1782 44 1618 44 1512 14 108 -7 485



POS 230 dentado exterior / external gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 25

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

26-0001 1 764 892,8 662 766 762 830 24 698 24 17,5 876 6 146 +3 116

26-0002 2 886 1030,4 784 888 884 952 30 820 30 17,5 1008 8 126 +4 145

26-0003 3 980 1118,4 878 982 978 1046 30 914 30 17,5 1096 8 137 +4 156

26-0004 4 1077 1228 975 1079 1075 1143 36 1011 36 17,5 1200 10 120 +5 180

26-0005 5 1120 1278 1008 1122 1118 1188 36 1052 36 22 1250 10 125 +5 196

26-0006 6 1180 1338 1068 1182 1178 1248 36 1112 36 22 1310 10 131 +5 205

26-0007 7 1250 1408 1138 1252 1248 1318 40 1182 40 22 1380 10 138 +5 216

26-0008 8 1320 1497,6 1208 1322 1318 1388 42 1252 42 22 1464 12 122 +6 250

POS 236 dentado interior / internal gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 25

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

27-0001 1 764 866 636 766 762 830 24 698 24 17,5 642 6 107 -3 113

27-0002 2 886 988 744 888 884 952 30 820 30 17,5 752 8 94 -4 138

27-0003 3 980 1082 840 982 978 1046 30 914 30 17,5 848 8 106 -4 152

27-0004 4 1077 1179 920 1079 1075 1143 36 1011 36 17,5 930 10 93 -5 177

27-0005 5 1120 1232 960 1122 1118 1188 36 1052 36 22 970 10 97 -5 193

27-0006 6 1180 1292 1020 1182 1178 1248 36 1112 36 22 1030 10 103 -5 202

27-0007 7 1250 1362 1090 1252 1248 1318 40 1182 40 22 1100 10 110 -5 215

27-0008 8 1320 1432 1140 1322 1318 1388 42 1252 42 22 1152 12 96 -6 245

POS 231 dentado exterior / external gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 30

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

26-0009 1 1400 1593,6 1266 1402 1398 1482 36 1318 36 26 1560 12 130 +6 330

26-0010 2 1500 1689,6 1366 1502 1498 1582 40 1418 40 26 1656 12 138 +6 350

26-0011 3 1600 1803,2 1466 1602 1598 1682 40 1518 40 26 1764 14 126 +7 390

26-0012 4 1700 1915,2 1566 1702 1698 1782 44 1618 44 26 1876 14 134 +7 430

POS 237 dentado interior / internal gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 30

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

27-0009 1 1400 1534 1200 1402 1398 1482 36 1318 36 26 1212 12 101 -6 330

27-0010 2 1500 1634 1308 1502 1498 1582 40 1418 40 26 1320 12 110 -6 343

27-0011 3 1600 1734 1386 1602 1598 1682 40 1518 40 26 1400 14 100 -7 390

27-0012 4 1700 1834 1498 1702 1698 1782 44 1618 44 26 1512 14 108 -7 400
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POS 232 dentado exterior / external gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 36

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

26-0013 1 1700 1943,2 1529 1702 1698 1805 32 1595 32 33 1904 14 136 +7 653

26-0014 2 1800 2041,2 1629 1802 1798 1905 36 1695 36 33 2002 14 143 +7 685

26-0015 3 1900 2139,2 1729 1902 1898 2005 36 1795 36 33 2100 14 150 +7 722

26-0016 4 2000 2237,2 1829 2002 1998 2105 40 1895 40 33 2198 14 157 +7 750

POS 238 dentado interior / internal gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 36

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

27-0013 1 1700 1871 1456 1702 1698 1805 32 1595 32 33 1470 14 105 -7 636

27-0014 2 1800 1971 1554 1802 1798 1905 36 1695 36 33 1568 14 112 -7 675

27-0015 3 1900 2071 1652 1902 1898 2005 36 1795 36 33 1666 14 119 -7 720

27-0016 4 2000 2171 1764 2002 1998 2105 40 1895 40 33 1778 14 127 -7 732

POS 233 dentado exterior / external gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 40

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

26-0017 1 2000 2252,8 1824 2003 1997 2110 42 1890 42 33 2208 14 138 +8 850

26-0018 2 2130 2380,8 1952 2133 2127 2238 48 2018 48 33 2336 14 146 +8 900

26-0019 3 2240 2492,8 2064 2243 2237 2350 48 2130 48 33 2448 14 153 +8 950

26-0020 4 2370 2620,8 2192 2373 2367 2478 56 2258 56 33 2576 14 161 +8 998

POS 239 dentado interior / internal gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 40

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

26-0017 1 2000 2176 1744 2003 1997 2110 42 1890 42 33 1760 16 110 -8 835

26-0018 2 2130 2304 1872 2133 2127 2238 48 2018 48 33 1888 16 118 -8 885

26-0019 3 2240 2416 1984 2243 2237 2350 48 2130 48 33 2000 16 125 -8 935

26-0020 4 2370 2544 2112 2373 2367 2478 56 2258 56 33 2128 16 133 -8 980
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POS 238 dentado interior / internal gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 36

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

27-0013 1 1700 1871 1456 1702 1698 1805 32 1595 32 33 1470 14 105 -7 636

27-0014 2 1800 1971 1554 1802 1798 1905 36 1695 36 33 1568 14 112 -7 675

27-0015 3 1900 2071 1652 1902 1898 2005 36 1795 36 33 1666 14 119 -7 720

27-0016 4 2000 2171 1764 2002 1998 2105 40 1895 40 33 1778 14 127 -7 732

POS 239 dentado interior / internal gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 40

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

26-0017 1 2000 2176 1744 2003 1997 2110 42 1890 42 33 1760 16 110 -8 835

26-0018 2 2130 2304 1872 2133 2127 2238 48 2018 48 33 1888 16 118 -8 885

26-0019 3 2240 2416 1984 2243 2237 2350 48 2130 48 33 2000 16 125 -8 935

26-0020 4 2370 2544 2112 2373 2367 2478 56 2258 56 33 2128 16 133 -8 980



POS 234 dentado exterior / external gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 45

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

26-0021 1 2240 2516,4 2057 2243 2237 2357 48 2123 48 33 2466 18 137 +9 1122

26-0022 2 2365 2642,4 2183 2368 2362 2483 52 2249 52 33 2592 18 144 +9 1182

26-0023 3 2510 2786,4 2327 2513 2507 2627 56 2393 56 33 2736 18 152 +9 1260

26-0024 4 2655 2930,4 2471 2658 2652 2771 60 2537 60 33 2880 18 160 +9 1330

POS 240 dentado interior / internal gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 45

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

27-0021 1 2240 2423 1962 2243 2237 2357 48 2123 48 33 1980 18 110 -9 1100

27-0022 2 2365 2549 2088 2368 2362 2483 52 2249 52 33 2106 18 117 -9 1160

27-0023 3 2510 2693 2232 2513 2507 2627 56 2393 56 33 2250 18 125 -9 1231

27-0024 4 2655 2837 2376 2658 2652 2771 60 2537 60 33 2394 18 133 -9 1302

POS 241 dentado interior / internal gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 50

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

27-0025 1 2500 2691 2200 2503 2497 2625 60 2375 60 33 2220 20 111 -10 1425

27-0026 2 2660 2851 2360 2663 2657 2785 64 2535 64 33 2380 20 119 -10 1515

27-0027 3 2800 2991 2500 2803 2797 2925 72 2675 72 33 2520 20 126 -10 1590

POS 235 dentado exterior / external gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 50

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

26-0025 1 2500 2796 2309 2503 2497 2625 60 2375 60 33 2740 20 137 +10 1450

26-0026 2 2660 2956 2469 2663 2657 2785 64 2535 64 33 2900 20 145 +10 1545

26-0027 3 2800 3096 2609 2803 2797 2925 72 2675 72 33 3040 20 152 +10 1620
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POS 240 dentado interior / internal gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 45

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

27-0021 1 2240 2423 1962 2243 2237 2357 48 2123 48 33 1980 18 110 -9 1100

27-0022 2 2365 2549 2088 2368 2362 2483 52 2249 52 33 2106 18 117 -9 1160

27-0023 3 2510 2693 2232 2513 2507 2627 56 2393 56 33 2250 18 125 -9 1231

27-0024 4 2655 2837 2376 2658 2652 2771 60 2537 60 33 2394 18 133 -9 1302

POS 241 dentado interior / internal gear Rodillos cruzados / Cross rollers Ø 50

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

27-0025 1 2500 2691 2200 2503 2497 2625 60 2375 60 33 2220 20 111 -10 1425

27-0026 2 2660 2851 2360 2663 2657 2785 64 2535 64 33 2380 20 119 -10 1515

27-0027 3 2800 2991 2500 2803 2797 2925 72 2675 72 33 2520 20 126 -10 1590



POS 242 dentado exterior / external gear 3 Aros y rodillos / Rings & rollers Ø 20.12.16

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

29-0001 1 1250 1461,6 1103 1282 1280 1355 36 1155 36 1428 12 119 +6 544

29-0002 2 1400 1635,2 1253 1432 1430 1505 36 1305 36 1596 14 114 +7 646

29-0003 3 1600 1831,2 1453 1632 1630 1705 40 1505 40 1792 14 128 +7 730

29-0004 4 1800 2044,8 1653 1832 1830 1905 46 1705 46 2000 16 125 +8 845

29-0005 5 2000 2236,8 1853 2032 2030 2105 54 1905 54 2192 16 137 +8 915

POS 245 dentado interior / internal gear 3 Aros y rodillos / Rings & rollers Ø 20.12.16

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

30-0001 1 1250 1397 1032 1219 1218 1345 36 1145 36 1044 12 87 -6 540

30-0002 2 1400 1547 1162 1369 1368 1495 36 1295 36 1176 14 84 -7 630

30-0003 3 1600 1747 1372 1569 1568 1695 40 1495 40 1386 14 99 -7 705

30-0004 4 1800 1947 1552 1769 1768 1895 46 1695 46 1568 16 98 -8 830

30-0005 5 2000 2147 1760 1969 1968 2095 54 1895 54 1776 16 111 -8 903

POS 243 dentado exterior / external gear  3 Aros y rodillos / Rings & rollers Ø 25.16.20

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

29-0006 1 1800 2076,8 1619 1826 1836 1925 36 1685 36 2032 16 127 +8 1125

29-0007 2 2000 2268,8 1819 2026 2036 2125 44 1885 44 2224 16 139 +8 1215

29-0008 3 2240 2516,4 2059 2266 2276 2366 48 2125 48 2466 18 137 +9 1380

29-0009 4 2500 2786,4 2319 2526 2536 2625 54 2385 54 2736 18 152 +9 1570

29-0010 5 2800 3096,0 2619 2826 2836 2925 60 2685 60 3040 20 152 +10 1785

POS 246 dentado interior / internal gear 3 Aros y rodillos / Rings & rollers Ø 25.16.20

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

30-0006 1 1800 1981 1520 1763 1774 1915 36 1675 36 1536 16 96 -8 1100

30-0007 2 2000 2181 1728 1963 1974 2115 44 1875 44 1744 16 109 -8 1205

30-0008 3 2240 2421 1944 2203 2214 2355 48 2115 48 1962 18 109 -9 1405

30-0009 4 2500 2681 2214 2463 2474 2615 54 2375 54 2232 18 124 -9 1550

30-0010 5 2800 2981 2500 2763 2774 2915 60 2675 60 2520 20 126 -10 1770
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POS 245 dentado interior / internal gear 3 Aros y rodillos / Rings & rollers Ø 20.12.16

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

30-0001 1 1250 1397 1032 1219 1218 1345 36 1145 36 1044 12 87 -6 540

30-0002 2 1400 1547 1162 1369 1368 1495 36 1295 36 1176 14 84 -7 630

30-0003 3 1600 1747 1372 1569 1568 1695 40 1495 40 1386 14 99 -7 705

30-0004 4 1800 1947 1552 1769 1768 1895 46 1695 46 1568 16 98 -8 830

30-0005 5 2000 2147 1760 1969 1968 2095 54 1895 54 1776 16 111 -8 903

POS 246 dentado interior / internal gear 3 Aros y rodillos / Rings & rollers Ø 25.16.20

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

30-0006 1 1800 1981 1520 1763 1774 1915 36 1675 36 1536 16 96 -8 1100

30-0007 2 2000 2181 1728 1963 1974 2115 44 1875 44 1744 16 109 -8 1205

30-0008 3 2240 2421 1944 2203 2214 2355 48 2115 48 1962 18 109 -9 1405

30-0009 4 2500 2681 2214 2463 2474 2615 54 2375 54 2232 18 124 -9 1550

30-0010 5 2800 2981 2500 2763 2774 2915 60 2675 60 2520 20 126 -10 1770



POS 244 dentado exterior / external gear 3 Aros y rodillos / Rings & rollers Ø 30.20.25

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

29-0011 1 2240 2552,4 2022 2270 2281 2395 40 2100 40 2502 18 139 +9 1975

29-0012 2 2500 2822,4 2282 2530 2541 2655 44 2360 44 2772 18 154 +9 2260

29-0013 3 2800 3136,0 2582 2830 2841 2955 48 2660 48 3080 20 154 +10 2580

POS 247 dentado interior / internal gear 3 Aros y rodillos / Rings & rollers Ø 30.20.25

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

30-0011 1 2240 2458,0 1908 2199 2210 2380 40 2085 40 1926 18 107 +9 2010

30-0012 2 2500 2718,0 2178 2459 2470 2640 44 2345 44 2196 18 122 +9 2210

30-0013 3 2800 3018,0 2460 2759 2770 2940 48 2645 48 2480 20 124 +10 2545

POS 248 dentado exterior / external gear Bolas Ø 22.25.30 8 p.c. / Balls Ø 22.25.30 8 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

dr
(mm)

H 
(mm)

HT
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

23-0001 1 383 504 300 385 381 466 87 95 436 16 330 16 17 488 8 61 65

23-0002 2 475 608 382 477 473 570 87 95 540 24 410 24 17 592 8 74 84

23-0003 3 575 712 470 577 573 670 88 98 640 24 508 24 17 696 8 87 103

23-0004 4 970 1079 893 972 968 - 80 90 1015 30 922 30 18 1048 8 131 140

23-0005 5 968 1080 893 970 966 1042 83 92 1015 30 922 30 17 1064 8 133 150

23-0006 6 1077 1200 976 1079 1075 1163 88 98 1135 36 1012 36 19 1184 8 148 210

POS 249 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 22.25.30 8 p.c. / Balls Ø 22.25.30 8 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

dr
(mm)

H 
(mm)

HT
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

24-0001 1 897 973 786 899 895 820 88 97 944 36 850 36 17 800 8 100 142

24-0002 2 1088 1165 962 1090 1086 1010 88 97 1134 36 1040 36 17 980 10 98 187

24-0003 3 1100 1200 963,5 1102 1098 1010 96 110 1160 36 1040 36 21 980 10 98 231

24-0004 4 1223 1345 1061,5 1225 1221 1115 98 108 1290 48 1150 48 21 1080 10 108 325

24-0005 5 1614 1750 1418,4 1616 1612 1470 110 120 1705 48 1525 48 25 1440 12 120 564
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POS 247 dentado interior / internal gear 3 Aros y rodillos / Rings & rollers Ø 30.20.25

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos. 
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

X
(mm)

W
(Kg)

30-0011 1 2240 2458,0 1908 2199 2210 2380 40 2085 40 1926 18 107 +9 2010

30-0012 2 2500 2718,0 2178 2459 2470 2640 44 2345 44 2196 18 122 +9 2210

30-0013 3 2800 3018,0 2460 2759 2770 2940 48 2645 48 2480 20 124 +10 2545

POS 249 dentado interior / internal gear Bolas Ø 22.25.30 8 p.c. / Balls Ø 22.25.30 8 c.p.

TIPO
TYPE 

Pos.
Dm
(mm)

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

DENTADO 
GEAR TEETH

PESO 
WEIGHT

Da
(mm)

Di
(mm)

da
(mm)

di
(mm)

dr
(mm)

H 
(mm)

HT
(mm)

Ta
(mm)

na
(-)

Ti
(mm)

ni
(-)

m
(mm)

Dp
(mm)

M
(mm)

Z
(-)

W
(Kg)

24-0001 1 897 973 786 899 895 820 88 97 944 36 850 36 17 800 8 100 142

24-0002 2 1088 1165 962 1090 1086 1010 88 97 1134 36 1040 36 17 980 10 98 187

24-0003 3 1100 1200 963,5 1102 1098 1010 96 110 1160 36 1040 36 21 980 10 98 231

24-0004 4 1223 1345 1061,5 1225 1221 1115 98 108 1290 48 1150 48 21 1080 10 108 325

24-0005 5 1614 1750 1418,4 1616 1612 1470 110 120 1705 48 1525 48 25 1440 12 120 564



POS 250 corona reductora / slew drives
TIPO / TYPE

35-0001 35-0002 35-0003 35-0004 35-0005

Pos. 1 2 3 4 5

Dm 
(mm)

220 340 420 480 625

DIMENSIONES
 DIMENSIONS

Da 
(mm)

325 445 533 579 752,5

Di 
(mm)

145 265 324 380 525

P
 (mm)

350 470 560 605 782,5

L 
(mm)

418 543,5 631 675,5 872,5

R 
(mm)

243 308,5 351 373 481

S 
(mm)

176 238,5 281 303 391

T 
(mm)

145 166 187 187 255

V 
(mm)

290 332 374 374 510

H 
(mm)

92 92 92 112 135

H1
 (mm)

67 67 67 78 97

H2 
(mm)

35 35 35 35 40

HM 
(mm)

53 53 53 61 75

HT 
(mm)

111 111 111 131 157

AGUJEROS FIJACIÓN
 FIXING HOLES

Ta 
(mm)

270 390 479 520 675

na 
(-)

16 18 20 32 24

Ti 
(mm)

175 295 365 420 565

ni
(-)

16-1 24 20 32-1 24

m
(-)

M16 M16 M16 M16 M20

PESO / WEIGHT (Kg) 55 76 102 129 250

35-0001 35-0002 35-0003 35-0004 35-0005

PAR GIRO NOMINAL
NOMINAL TORQUE

Nm 6828 9412 11437 14250 21750

PAR GIRO MÁXIMO
MAXIMUN TORQUE

Nm 9105 12550 15250 19000 29000

PAR DE VUELCO MÁXIMO
TILTING MOMENT

KNm 29 69 104 203 348

FUERZA ESTÁTICA RADIAL
STATIC LOAD RATING, RADIAL

KN 200 330 410 675 880

FUERZA ESTÁTICA AXIAL
STATIC LOAD RATING, AXIAL

KN 543 873 1083 1850 2438

FUERZA DINÁMICA RADIAL
DYNAMIC LOAD RATING, RADIAL

KN 120 135 155 250 280

FUERZA DINÁMICA AXIAL
DYNAMIC LOAD RATING, AXIAL

KN 130 156 170 295 325

RELACIÓN DE REDUCCIÓN
GEAR RATIO

i 61:1 86:1 103:1 92:1 103:1

RENDIMIENTO 
EFFICIENCY 

% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75%
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*ø Ta se puede modificar su posición, dentro de
  los límites entre ø Da y ø Dm.

*You can modify the situation of ø Ta, in the
  limits between ø Da to ø Dm.

IRAUNDI, S.A. se reserva el derecho de realizar cambios que considere oportunos en cualquiera de sus modelos, sin previo aviso.
IRAUNDI, S.A. reserves the right of making changes to all models without prior notice.
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